## N2000013868

(Requ	iestor's Name)	,
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)
(Docu	ıment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	<del></del>
		_





600356204536

12/10/20--01008--022 \*\*87.50

manco In Pillisas

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Bike Mo	Men of Flagler County, Inc.				
30b#RCT:	(PROPOSED CORP	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation	and a check for:		
<b>■</b> \$70.00	□ \$78.75	□\$78.75	<b>\$87.50</b>		
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee.		

Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Joseph P. Golan	r-3
rkowi,	Name (Printed or typed)	·
	102 Longview Way N.	
	Address	<u> </u>
	Palm Coast, FL 32137	
	City, State & Zip	
	386-283-0111	ω
	Daytime Telephone number	
	TheBikeMenOfFlaglerCounty@gmail.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

& Certified Copy

Certified Copy & Certificate

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations, including Flagler County Schools, that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

We are a volunteer charity bicycle shop accepting donations of new and used bicycles. Our principal area of

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME corporation shall be: The Bike Men of	Flagler County, Inc	·	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			ਤ ਹ
2323 1	Principal <u>street</u> address: N. State St.	103	Mailing address, if different is: 2 Longview Way N.	
Unit 7	9	Pal	m Coast, FL 32137	
Bunne	ell. FL 32110			
ARTICLE III The purpose for such purpose	PURPOSE  r which the corporation is organized is: ses, the making of distributions to organ	The corporation is nizations, including	organized exclusively for charitable purpos	mpt
organizations u	inder section 501(c)(3) of the Internal R	Revenue Code, or th	e corresponding section of any future federa	al tax code.
We are a volun	teer charity bicycle shop accepting don	ations of new and u	sed bicycles. Our principal area of distribu	tion is Flagler
County, Florida	a, and our primary target audience is the	e homeless, and uno	derprivileged children in need of bicycles fo	r transportation
No part of the	net earnings of the corporation shall inu	ire to the benefit of,	or be distributable to its members, trustees.	, officers, or
other private p	persons, except that the corporation shall	II be authorized and	empowered to pay reasonable compensation	n for services
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	anner in which the d	irectors are elected and appointed:	UED Below
ARTICLE. IT	Appo	ointment by Fou	nder	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	ECTORS		
Name and Title	Golan, Joseph P Founder	Name and Ti	Senia, Peter, - President	
Address	102 Longview Way N.	Address:	668 Southlake Dr.	
	Palm Coast, FL 32137		Ormond Beach, FL 32174	
Non-cond Title	Eckardt, James - Vice-President	Name and Ti	Dietrich, Paul - Director	
Address	9 Clinton Ct	Address:	4 Cleveland Ct.	
	Palm Coast, FL 32137	Address.	Palm Coast, FL 32137	
Name and Title		Name and Ti	tle:	
Address				

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address _		_ Address:	<del></del>
_			
_	<del></del>		<del></del>
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			
_		<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and F	lorida street address (P.O. Box <b>NO</b> T acco	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Joseph P. Golan		
Address:	102 Longview Way N.		
	Palm Coast, FL 32137		
	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and ac</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Joseph P. Golan	<u>.</u>	
Address:	102 Longview Way N.		
	Palm Coast, FL 32137		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: lanuary 1 2		
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing: January 1, 2 date is listed, the date must be specific a	. (OPTIONAL)	or or 90 days after the filing )
Note: If the date document's effective and the document's effective and the document's effective and the date of t	e inserted in this block does not meet the a etive date on the Department of State's rec	applicable statutory filing requirements, cords.	this date will not be listed as the
Having been na	med as registered agent to accept service	of process for the above stated corpor	ation at the place designated in thi
	familiar with and accept the appointment of		ıs capacııy
Jones	A P. Holen Required Signature of Registered		December 6,2020
	Required Signature of Registered	d Agent	Date
I submit this doc the Department of	ument and affirm that the facts stated here of State constitutes a third degree felony as	ein are true. I am aware that any false in s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	formation submitted in a document to
Son	A P IIIL		December 6, 2020
1000	Required Signature of Inco	orporator	Date

Article III -PURPOSE - continued

rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth above. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this article, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.